GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
DEPARTMENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1376
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.12.2013

Direct Loan Transfer to BHEL

1376. SHRI RAJAIAH SIRICILLA:
SHRI M. KRISHNASSWAMY':

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Government proposes direct loan transfer to help Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited

(BHEL) to recover its dues from power project developers; and
(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
(SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a): No, Madam. Presently there is no such proposal in the Department of Heavy Industry.

(b): In view of the (a) above, question does not arise.
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